PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Sty	iesn	ieet	ve	ersi	on	V	۱.	I

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA] []			
	Execution Date				
Clare E. Rogers			03/11/2011		
Jack T. Ball			03/11/2011		
Collin A. Rich			03/11/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name: Accuri Cytometers, Inc.					
Street Address:	173 Parkland	173 Parkland Plaza			
City:	Ann Arbor	Ann Arbor			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code: 48103					
	EDS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMB			Number		
[Туре	13033299	Number		
Property Application Numbe	Type r:	13033299	Number		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: CE DATA (888)77	5-9990			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	Type r: CE DATA (888)77 // be sent via US	5-9990 Mail when the	e fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Email:	Type r: CE DATA (888)77 Il be sent via US docketin	5-9990 Mail when the	e fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	Type r: CE DATA (888)77 (888)77 (1) be sent via US docketin ne: Jeffrey	5-9990 Mail when the	e fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (888)77 Il be sent via US docketin ne: Jeffrey 500 3rd	5-9990 <i>Mail when the</i> ng@schoxplc. Schox Street #515	e fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (888)77 Il be sent via US docketin ne: Jeffrey 500 3rd San Fra	5-9990 2 <i>Mail when the</i> ng@schoxplc. Schox Street #515 ancisco, CALIF	e fax attempt is unsuccessful. com		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type r: CE DATA (888)77 <i>Il be sent via US</i> docketin ne: Jeffrey 500 3rd San Fra ET NUMBER:	5-9990 Mail when the ng@schoxplc. Schox Street #515 ancisco, CALIF ACC	<i>e fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com FORNIA 94107		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING FLUOROCHROMES IN A FLOW CYTOMETER ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: ACCU-P36-US, given the Application No.: 13/033,299 and filed on 23 February 2011.

WHEREAS, Accuri Cytometers, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 173 Parkland Plazaa, Ann Arbor, MI 48103 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed	by:
----------	-----

Name	Signature	Date
Clare E. Rogers	Ower	3/11/2011
Jack T. Ball	Jachal	3/11/2011
Collin A. Rich	Collin athing	3/11/2011